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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

____________ 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________ 

PARROT S.A. and PARROT, INC. 

Petitioners 

v. 

DRONE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 

Patent Owner 

____________ 

Case IPR2014-00730 

Patent 7,584,071 

____________ 

Power of Attorney 

 Patent owner Drone Technologies, Inc. hereby appoints the following patent 

practitioners as its attorneys, and to transact all business in the United States Patent 

& Trademark Office connected with the above-captioned inter partes review. 

Gene A. Tabachnick (Reg. No. 33,801) (gtabachnick@beckthomas.com) 

James G. Dilmore (Reg. No. 51,618) (jdilmore@beckthomas.com) 

John C. Thomas III (Reg. No. 52,282) (jthomas@beckthomas.com) 

Paul A. Beck (Reg. No. 22,289) (pbeck@beckthomas.com) 

Richard T. Ting (Reg. No. 60,284) (rting@beckthomas.com) 

Charles H. Dougherty, Jr. (Reg. No. 42,494) (cdougherty@beckthomas.com) 

Clay P. Hughes (Reg. No. 60,201) (chughes@beckthomas.com) 
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Beck & Thomas, P.C.

1575 McFarland Road, Suite 100

Pittsburgh, PA 15216

Telephone: 412-343-9700
Facsimile: 412-343-5787

Drone Technologies, Inc. is the owner of the entire interest in U.S. Patent

No. 7,584,071 by virtue of an assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent & Trademark

Office at Reel 031649 Frame 0946.

Dated: +301 261 » ’ "'/éléin
Ghing-Hsin Dien
President, Drone Technologies, Inc.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney will be served on May 30, 

2014 via Federal Express overnight delivery to: 

 James E. Hopenfeld 

 Tammy J. Terry 

 Osha Liang LLP 

 909 Fannin Street, Suite 3500 

 Houston, TX 77010 

 

 

 

  s/Richard T. Ting    

 Richard T. Ting (Reg. No. 60,284) 

 Beck & Thomas, P.C. 

 1575 McFarland Road, Suite 100 

 Pittsburgh, PA 15216 
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